RESOLUTION NO: 2023-12-197

LIVINGSTON COUNTY DATE: December 11, 2023

Resolution Approving an Appointment to the Livingston County Airport Zoning Board of Appeals – Board of Commissioners

WHEREAS, the term of a representative on the Livingston County Airport Zoning Board of Appeals will expire on December 31, 2023; and

WHEREAS, the Livingston County Airport Zoning Ordinance requires that membership of the Airport Zoning Board of Appeals consist of five (5) members of the Livingston County Planning Commission; and

WHEREAS, the current incumbent and Planning Commissioner, Dennis Bowdoin, has expressed interest in serving another term.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Livingston County Board of Commissioners hereby approve the appointment of Dennis Bowdoin to the Livingston County Airport Zoning Board of Appeals for a term expiring on December 31, 2026.

#

MOVED: SECONDED: CARRIED: